
 46.Arctic Lapland Rally       YLEISKILPAILU          SIVU   1
 27.-29.1.2011 Rovaniemen UA   SM JA SC
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
 sija/no   ohjaajat                               seura                      auto                      ylk   ry   lk  r/lk  rankaisut   aika       1.jälj      ed.jälj
   1.(  1) Juha Salo(M)/Marko Salminen(K)         KaUA/NoorUA/MK             Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10    1       .   1. sm1          2:03:22,2                        
   2.( 14) Janne Tuohino(M)/Risto Pietiläinen     KR-TEAM RY/FCDA            Ford Fiesta S2000           2       .   2. sm1          2:03:31,4     0:09,2      0:09,2 
   3.(  2) Joonas Lindroos(M)/Pasi Kilpeläinen(K) ESRC/EspooUA               Subaru Impreza WRX          3       .   3. sm1          2:03:44,3     0:22,1      0:12,9 
   4.(  5) Kari Ali-Rantala(M)/Jukka Toivonen(K)  RiiUA                      Skoda Fabia S2000           4       .   4. sm1          2:07:36,8     4:14,6      3:52,5 
   5.( 22) Riku Tahko(M)/Markus Soininen(K)       EspooUA/LprRT              Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10    5       .   5. sm1          2:07:39,7     4:17,5      0:02,9 
   6.( 70) Tapani Hulkkonen/Jari Nukarinen        KUA/HamUA                  Ford Escort WRC             6       .   1. sc3          2:07:48,4     4:26,2      0:08,7 
   7.( 30) Michal Solowow/Maciek Baran            Poland                     Ford Fiesta S2000           7       .   6. sm1          2:07:55,4     4:33,2      0:07,0 
   8.(  6) Mikko Lehessaari(M)/Lassi Hartikainen(K)
   9.( 10) Juha Sipilä(M)/Juha Lummaa(K)          HämUA/NokUA                Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9     9       .   8. sm1          2:10:54,3     7:32,1      0:16,9 
  10.( 16) Juha Pylvänäinen(M)/Timo Hantunen      JyvUA                      Mitsubishi Lancer X        10       .   9. sm1          2:11:06,0     7:43,8      0:11,7 
  11.( 43) Esapekka Lappi(M)/Janne Ferm(K)        PiekUA/VMF                 Citroen C2r2 Max           11       .   1. sm2          2:11:48,4     8:26,2      0:42,4 
  12.( 23) Mikko Eskelinen(M)/Arto Kapanen(K)     JyvUA/PetUA                Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X    12       .  10. sm1          2:12:07,4     8:45,2      0:19,0 
  13.( 19) Jukka Metsälä(M)/Sari Ohra-Aho         PetUA                      Subaru Impreza WRX         13       .  11. sm1          2:12:20,3     8:58,1      0:12,9 
  14.( 74) Jouko Tiri/Ari Haipus                  OUA                        Mitsubishi Lancer VIII     14       .   2. sc3          2:13:07,9     9:45,7      0:47,6 
  15.( 28) Arto Juolahti(M)/Pasi Nurmi(K)         KaUA                       MITSUBISHI EVO 9           15       .  12. sm1          2:13:12,6     9:50,4      0:04,7 
  16.( 52) Ville Hautamäki(M)/Ari-Pekka Hautanen(K)
  17.( 53) Jussi Vainionpää(M)/Mika Juntunen(K)   OUA/Kaj-UA                 Honda Civic Type-R         17       .   3. sm2          2:15:10,4    11:48,2      1:12,2 
  18.( 81) Pertti Tapojärvi/Markku Nikupeteri     Ratec Team/Kemin UA        Mitsubishi Lancer E9       18       .   3. sc3          2:17:10,4    13:48,2      2:00,0 
  19.( 78) Jarkko Hosike/Mikko Kaikkonen          AUA/YkUA                   Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5    19       .   4. sc3          2:18:24,9    15:02,7      1:14,5 
  20.( 44) Andreas Amberg(M)/Pasi Haataja(K)      AL-Myrskylä/TapUA          Honda Civic Type-R         20       .   4. sm2          2:19:57,8    16:35,6      1:32,9 
  21.( 34) Ari Himanen/Timo Härkönen              MikUA                      Subaru Impreza WRX         21       .  13. sm1          2:20:28,0    17:05,8      0:30,2 
  22.(106) Jari Kihlman/Harri Kihlman             KuuUA                      BMW M3                     22       .   1. sc6          2:20:40,1    17:17,9      0:12,1 
  23.(104) Kalle Soini/Paavo-Petteri Männistö     KankUA/satamoto            Toyota Corolla GT          23       .   2. sc6          2:22:15,1    18:52,9      1:35,0 
  24.( 35) Tuomas Skantz/Jani Rauhala             PihtUA                     Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX   24       .  14. sm1          2:22:38,3    19:16,1      0:23,2 
  25.(  3) Ari Vihavainen(M)/Antti Piira(K)       HeiUA/SatUA                Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10   25       .  15. sm1          2:22:59,4    19:37,2      0:21,1 
  26.( 27) Jarkko Nikara(M)/Jarkko Kalliolepo     SaaUA/FCDA                 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9    26       .  16. sm1          2:23:00,1    19:37,9      0:00,7 
  27.(105) Henri Tuomisto/Jukka Rasi              KeurUA                     Opel Astra GSi 16V         27       .   3. sc6          2:23:35,9    20:13,7      0:35,8 
  28.(  8) Jouni Virtanen(M)/Jaakko Jäntti        KSAU/YkUA                  Subaru Impreza WRX STI     28       .  17. sm1     0:10 2:24:09,5*   20:47,3      0:33,6 
  29.( 46) Jaro Kinnunen(M)/Mikael Korhonen(K)    EspooUA                    Honda Civic Type-R         29       .   5. sm2          2:24:13,1    20:50,9      0:03,6 
  30.( 64) Teijo Lahti/Petri Nikara               EspooUA/SaaUA              Ford Fiesta ST             30       .   6. sm2          2:24:49,8    21:27,6      0:36,7 
  31.( 99) Sami Liljedahl/Antti Linnaketo         AAU                        Volvo 240                  31       .   4. sc6     0:10 2:24:59,0*   21:36,8      0:09,2 
  32.( 55) Kristian Yritys(M)/Janne Siirilä(K)    AlavUA/P-HUA               Honda Civic Type-R         32       .   7. sm2          2:25:16,8    21:54,6      0:17,8 
  33.( 77) Juha Pasanen/Jari Jaakola              OUA                        Subaru Impreza WRX         33       .   5. sc3          2:25:36,1    22:13,9      0:19,3 
  34.( 47) Jussi Teppo(M)/Toni Kangas             YkUA                       Honda Civic Type R         34       .   8. sm2          2:25:57,9    22:35,7      0:21,8 
  35.(  7) Kees Burger(M)/Miika Teiskonen         RiiUA/FCDA                 Subaru Impreza WRX Sti     35       .  18. sm1          2:26:04,9    22:42,7      0:07,0 
  36.( 26) Mattias Therman(M)/Janne Perälä(K)     RoiUA/ALTI                 Mitsubishi evo 10          36       .  19. sm1          2:26:28,1    23:05,9      0:23,2 
  37.( 45) Marko Mänty(M)/Joni Mäkelä(K)          KauhUA/TeisUA              Honda Civic Type-R         37       .   9. sm2          2:26:48,6    23:26,4      0:20,5 
  38.( 65) Niko-Pekka Nieminen/Tapio Suominen     KySUA/HyUA                 Ford Fiesta R2             38       .  10. sm2          2:27:04,2    23:42,0      0:15,6 
  39.( 42) Jukka Korhonen(M)/Janne Rönkkö(K)      NilUA/TEAM-SONKAJ.         Ford Fiesta R2             39       .  11. sm2    10:00 2:27:12,2*   23:50,0      0:08,0 
  40.( 59) Kari Hytönen(M)/Jukka Herranen         JyvUA                      Ford Fiesta R2             40       .  12. sm2          2:29:07,1    25:44,9      1:54,9 
  41.( 85) Ilkka Kariste/Mikael Lindberg          LahUA/UAU                  VW Polo 1.4                41       .   1. sc4          2:32:32,7    29:10,5      3:25,6 
  42.( 40) Walter Mayer/Catharina Schmidt         Austria                    Subaru Impreza WRX         42       .  20. sm1          2:33:45,2    30:23,0      1:12,5 
  43.(  9) Evgeny Cherkasov(M)/Seppo Varmavuo(K)  RiiUA                      Subaru Impreza WRX Sti     43       .  21. sm1          2:33:47,8    30:25,6      0:02,6 
  44.(108) Hannu Korvola/Anssi Vatilo             PokyUA                     BMW M3                     44       .   5. sc6          2:33:56,8    30:34,6      0:09,0 
  45.(103) Jyrki Peltonen/Timo Liukkonen          MikUA                      Toyota Starlet             45       .   6. sc6          2:33:59,0    30:36,8      0:02,2 
  46.( 84) Pekka Vuohio/Markus Räty               RiiUA                      Mitshubishi Lancer Evolut  46       .   6. sc3          2:34:54,9    31:32,7      0:55,9 
  47.( 95) Mika Heinonen/Petri Kuisma             RiiUA                      Nissan Micra 160 SRI       47       .   1. sc5          2:35:26,8    32:04,6      0:31,9 
  48.( 61) Risto Lokka(M)/Kari Riikola            RoiUA                      Renault Clio Sport         48       .  13. sm2          2:35:33,2    32:11,0      0:06,4 
  49.( 71) Timo Kuivinen/Matti Kangas             EPUA/LaihUA                mitsubishi lancer evo 5    49       .   7. sc3          2:36:00,1    32:37,9      0:26,9 
  50.( 76) Petri Karsikko/Raimo Kiviniitty        RaaUA                      Mitsubishi EVO 9           50       .   8. sc3          2:37:55,1    34:32,9      1:55,0 
  51.(109) Arto Kylmäluoma/Tuomo Lintula          YkUA                       Opel Astra GSi 16V         51       .   7. sc6          2:40:39,6    37:17,4      2:44,5 
  52.(112) Sari Lääti/Kalevi Lonka                HamUA/KSAU                 Opel Ascona B              52       .   8. sc6     2:20 2:40:50,3*   37:28,1      0:10,7 
  53.( 97) Sami Tuominen/Seppo Salonen            SaaUA/JyvUA                Suzuki Swift Sport         53       .   2. sc5          2:41:15,9    37:53,7      0:25,6 
  54.( 87) Kimmo Immonen/Kimmo Pahkala            SuonUA/PetUA               VW Polo 16V 1.4            54       .   2. sc4          2:41:43,2    38:21,0      0:27,3 
  55.( 83) Jukka Illi/Samuli Meritähti            KauhUA/RoiUa               Mitsubishi Lancer evo 7    55       .   9. sc3     0:10 2:42:00,4*   38:38,2      0:17,2 
  56.( 91) Jukka Rautio/Tero Nummenpää            UAU                        VW Polo 1.4                56       .   3. sc4          2:44:36,5    41:14,3      2:36,1 



  57.( 94) Kimmo Nevanpää/Juha Siirilä            P-HUA                      Honda Civic 1.6 LS         57       .   3. sc5     0:10 2:45:02,7*   41:40,5      0:26,2 
  58.( 93) Vesa Lehmussaari/Pertti Helén          PadMU                      Renault Clio III           58       .   4. sc5          2:47:28,7    44:06,5      2:26,0 
  59.( 86) Tomi Leivo/Henri Arpiainen             VihUA/MikUA                VW Polo 1.4                59       .   4. sc4          2:52:07,0    48:44,8      4:38,3 
 46.Arctic Lapland Rally       LOPULLISET VIRALLISET LUOKKATULOKSET          SIVU   1
 27.-29.1.2011 Rovaniemen UA   SM JA SC
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset
 sija/no   ohjaajat                               seura                      auto                      ylk   ry   lk  r/lk  rankaisut   aika       1.jälj      ed.jälj
 Luokka: 1 / SM1:Neliveto N yli 2000 cc ja Super 2000 Rally;lähti 28 (SM 23);keskeytti 6;suljettu 1
   1.(  1) Juha Salo(M)/Marko Salminen(K)         KaUA/NoorUA/MK             Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10    1     .   1. sm1            2:03:22,2                        
   2.( 14) Janne Tuohino(M)/Risto Pietiläinen     KR-TEAM RY/FCDA            Ford Fiesta S2000           2     .   2. sm1            2:03:31,4     0:09,2      0:09,2 
   3.(  2) Joonas Lindroos(M)/Pasi Kilpeläinen(K) ESRC/EspooUA               Subaru Impreza WRX          3     .   3. sm1            2:03:44,3     0:22,1      0:12,9 
   4.(  5) Kari Ali-Rantala(M)/Jukka Toivonen(K)  RiiUA                      Skoda Fabia S2000           4     .   4. sm1            2:07:36,8     4:14,6      3:52,5 
   5.( 22) Riku Tahko(M)/Markus Soininen(K)       EspooUA/LprRT              Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10    5     .   5. sm1            2:07:39,7     4:17,5      0:02,9 
   6.( 30) Michal Solowow/Maciek Baran            Poland                     Ford Fiesta S2000           7     .   6. sm1            2:07:55,4     4:33,2      0:15,7 
   7.(  6) Mikko Lehessaari(M)/Lassi Hartikainen(K)
   8.( 10) Juha Sipilä(M)/Juha Lummaa(K)          HämUA/NokUA                Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9     9     .   8. sm1            2:10:54,3     7:32,1      0:16,9 
   9.( 16) Juha Pylvänäinen(M)/Timo Hantunen      JyvUA                      Mitsubishi Lancer X        10     .   9. sm1            2:11:06,0     7:43,8      0:11,7 
  10.( 23) Mikko Eskelinen(M)/Arto Kapanen(K)     JyvUA/PetUA                Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X    12     .  10. sm1            2:12:07,4     8:45,2      1:01,4 
  11.( 19) Jukka Metsälä(M)/Sari Ohra-Aho         PetUA                      Subaru Impreza WRX         13     .  11. sm1            2:12:20,3     8:58,1      0:12,9 
  12.( 28) Arto Juolahti(M)/Pasi Nurmi(K)         KaUA                       MITSUBISHI EVO 9           15     .  12. sm1            2:13:12,6     9:50,4      0:52,3 
  13.( 34) Ari Himanen/Timo Härkönen              MikUA                      Subaru Impreza WRX         21     .  13. sm1            2:20:28,0    17:05,8      7:15,4 
  14.( 35) Tuomas Skantz/Jani Rauhala             PihtUA                     Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX   24     .  14. sm1            2:22:38,3    19:16,1      2:10,3 
  15.(  3) Ari Vihavainen(M)/Antti Piira(K)       HeiUA/SatUA                Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10   25     .  15. sm1            2:22:59,4    19:37,2      0:21,1 
  16.( 27) Jarkko Nikara(M)/Jarkko Kalliolepo     SaaUA/FCDA                 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9    26     .  16. sm1            2:23:00,1    19:37,9      0:00,7 
  17.(  8) Jouni Virtanen(M)/Jaakko Jäntti        KSAU/YkUA                  Subaru Impreza WRX STI     28     .  17. sm1       0:10 2:24:09,5*   20:47,3      1:09,4 
  18.(  7) Kees Burger(M)/Miika Teiskonen         RiiUA/FCDA                 Subaru Impreza WRX Sti     35     .  18. sm1            2:26:04,9    22:42,7      1:55,4 
  19.( 26) Mattias Therman(M)/Janne Perälä(K)     RoiUA/ALTI                 Mitsubishi evo 10          36     .  19. sm1            2:26:28,1    23:05,9      0:23,2 
  20.( 40) Walter Mayer/Catharina Schmidt         Austria                    Subaru Impreza WRX         42     .  20. sm1            2:33:45,2    30:23,0      7:17,1 
  21.(  9) Evgeny Cherkasov(M)/Seppo Varmavuo(K)  RiiUA                      Subaru Impreza WRX Sti     43     .  21. sm1            2:33:47,8    30:25,6      0:02,6 
 Luokka: 2 / SM2:Kaksiveto,ryhmä N,FIA R2,R3 ja FIN R enint. 2000 cc;lähti 19 (SM 15);keskeytti 6;suljettu 0
   1.( 43) Esapekka Lappi(M)/Janne Ferm(K)        PiekUA/VMF                 Citroen C2r2 Max           11     .   1. sm2            2:11:48,4                        
   2.( 52) Ville Hautamäki(M)/Ari-Pekka Hautanen(K)
   3.( 53) Jussi Vainionpää(M)/Mika Juntunen(K)   OUA/Kaj-UA                 Honda Civic Type-R         17     .   3. sm2            2:15:10,4     3:22,0      1:12,2 
   4.( 44) Andreas Amberg(M)/Pasi Haataja(K)      AL-Myrskylä/TapUA          Honda Civic Type-R         20     .   4. sm2            2:19:57,8     8:09,4      4:47,4 
   5.( 46) Jaro Kinnunen(M)/Mikael Korhonen(K)    EspooUA                    Honda Civic Type-R         29     .   5. sm2            2:24:13,1    12:24,7      4:15,3 
   6.( 64) Teijo Lahti/Petri Nikara               EspooUA/SaaUA              Ford Fiesta ST             30     .   6. sm2            2:24:49,8    13:01,4      0:36,7 
   7.( 55) Kristian Yritys(M)/Janne Siirilä(K)    AlavUA/P-HUA               Honda Civic Type-R         32     .   7. sm2            2:25:16,8    13:28,4      0:27,0 
   8.( 47) Jussi Teppo(M)/Toni Kangas             YkUA                       Honda Civic Type R         34     .   8. sm2            2:25:57,9    14:09,5      0:41,1 
   9.( 45) Marko Mänty(M)/Joni Mäkelä(K)          KauhUA/TeisUA              Honda Civic Type-R         37     .   9. sm2            2:26:48,6    15:00,2      0:50,7 
  10.( 65) Niko-Pekka Nieminen/Tapio Suominen     KySUA/HyUA                 Ford Fiesta R2             38     .  10. sm2            2:27:04,2    15:15,8      0:15,6 
  11.( 42) Jukka Korhonen(M)/Janne Rönkkö(K)      NilUA/TEAM-SONKAJ.         Ford Fiesta R2             39     .  11. sm2      10:00 2:27:12,2*   15:23,8      0:08,0 
  12.( 59) Kari Hytönen(M)/Jukka Herranen         JyvUA                      Ford Fiesta R2             40     .  12. sm2            2:29:07,1    17:18,7      1:54,9 
  13.( 61) Risto Lokka(M)/Kari Riikola            RoiUA                      Renault Clio Sport         48     .  13. sm2            2:35:33,2    23:44,8      6:26,1 
 Luokka: 3 / SC3:FIN R 4WD ja ryhmä A,yli 2000 cc (sis.WRC);lähti 13 (SC 0);keskeytti 4;suljettu 0
   1.( 70) Tapani Hulkkonen/Jari Nukarinen        KUA/HamUA                  Ford Escort WRC             6     .   1. sc3            2:07:48,4                        
   2.( 74) Jouko Tiri/Ari Haipus                  OUA                        Mitsubishi Lancer VIII     14     .   2. sc3            2:13:07,9     5:19,5      5:19,5 
   3.( 81) Pertti Tapojärvi/Markku Nikupeteri     Ratec Team/Kemin UA        Mitsubishi Lancer E9       18     .   3. sc3            2:17:10,4     9:22,0      4:02,5 
   4.( 78) Jarkko Hosike/Mikko Kaikkonen          AUA/YkUA                   Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5    19     .   4. sc3            2:18:24,9    10:36,5      1:14,5 
   5.( 77) Juha Pasanen/Jari Jaakola              OUA                        Subaru Impreza WRX         33     .   5. sc3            2:25:36,1    17:47,7      7:11,2 
   6.( 84) Pekka Vuohio/Markus Räty               RiiUA                      Mitshubishi Lancer Evolut  46     .   6. sc3            2:34:54,9    27:06,5      9:18,8 
   7.( 71) Timo Kuivinen/Matti Kangas             EPUA/LaihUA                mitsubishi lancer evo 5    49     .   7. sc3            2:36:00,1    28:11,7      1:05,2 
   8.( 76) Petri Karsikko/Raimo Kiviniitty        RaaUA                      Mitsubishi EVO 9           50     .   8. sc3            2:37:55,1    30:06,7      1:55,0 
   9.( 83) Jukka Illi/Samuli Meritähti            KauhUA/RoiUa               Mitsubishi Lancer evo 7    55     .   9. sc3       0:10 2:42:00,4*   34:12,0      4:05,3 
 Luokka: 4 / SC4:FIN R ja ryhmä A,enintään 1400 cc;lähti 4 (SC 0);keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.( 85) Ilkka Kariste/Mikael Lindberg          LahUA/UAU                  VW Polo 1.4                41     .   1. sc4            2:32:32,7                        
   2.( 87) Kimmo Immonen/Kimmo Pahkala            SuonUA/PetUA               VW Polo 16V 1.4            54     .   2. sc4            2:41:43,2     9:10,5      9:10,5 
   3.( 91) Jukka Rautio/Tero Nummenpää            UAU                        VW Polo 1.4                56     .   3. sc4            2:44:36,5    12:03,8      2:53,3 
   4.( 86) Tomi Leivo/Henri Arpiainen             VihUA/MikUA                VW Polo 1.4                59     .   4. sc4            2:52:07,0    19:34,3      7:30,5 



 Luokka: 5 / SC5: V1600;lähti 4 (SC 0);keskeytti 0;suljettu 0
   1.( 95) Mika Heinonen/Petri Kuisma             RiiUA                      Nissan Micra 160 SRI       47     .   1. sc5            2:35:26,8                        
   2.( 97) Sami Tuominen/Seppo Salonen            SaaUA/JyvUA                Suzuki Swift Sport         53     .   2. sc5            2:41:15,9     5:49,1      5:49,1 
   3.( 94) Kimmo Nevanpää/Juha Siirilä            P-HUA                      Honda Civic 1.6 LS         57     .   3. sc5       0:10 2:45:02,7*    9:35,9      3:46,8 
   4.( 93) Vesa Lehmussaari/Pertti Helén          PadMU                      Renault Clio III           58     .   4. sc5            2:47:28,7    12:01,9      2:26,0 
 Luokka: 6 / SC6:ryhmä F, vapaa cc;lähti 12 (SC 0);keskeytti 3;suljettu 1
   1.(106) Jari Kihlman/Harri Kihlman             KuuUA                      BMW M3                     22     .   1. sc6            2:20:40,1                        
   2.(104) Kalle Soini/Paavo-Petteri Männistö     KankUA/satamoto            Toyota Corolla GT          23     .   2. sc6            2:22:15,1     1:35,0      1:35,0 
   3.(105) Henri Tuomisto/Jukka Rasi              KeurUA                     Opel Astra GSi 16V         27     .   3. sc6            2:23:35,9     2:55,8      1:20,8 
   4.( 99) Sami Liljedahl/Antti Linnaketo         AAU                        Volvo 240                  31     .   4. sc6       0:10 2:24:59,0*    4:18,9      1:23,1 
   5.(108) Hannu Korvola/Anssi Vatilo             PokyUA                     BMW M3                     44     .   5. sc6            2:33:56,8    13:16,7      8:57,8 
   6.(103) Jyrki Peltonen/Timo Liukkonen          MikUA                      Toyota Starlet             45     .   6. sc6            2:33:59,0    13:18,9      0:02,2 
   7.(109) Arto Kylmäluoma/Tuomo Lintula          YkUA                       Opel Astra GSi 16V         51     .   7. sc6            2:40:39,6    19:59,5      6:40,6 
   8.(112) Sari Lääti/Kalevi Lonka                HamUA/KSAU                 Opel Ascona B              52     .   8. sc6       2:20 2:40:50,3*   20:10,2      0:10,7 


